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My Reports - Assessment Report

General Information

Title 2017-18 Summative Assessment MA
Description Program & Success Skills
Institution OH: Hocking College

Assessment Rubric

Institutional Assessment_(CE) Communicates Effectively - Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively (Hocking College Administrator)

'IArEtitutionaI A)ssessment_(CT) Demonstrates Learning and Critical Thinking Skills - Rubric: (CT) Demonstrates Learning, Critical Thinking, and Problem Solving Skilks (Hocking College
ministrator,

Institutional Assessment_(ET) Maintains a Code of Ethics - Rubric: (ET) Maintains a Code of Ethics (Hocking College Administrator)

Institutional Assessment_(GA) Community, Cultural, Global Awareness - Rubric: (GA) Community, Cultural, Global Awareness (Hocking College Administrator)

Institutional Assessment_(HR) Practices Human Relations Skills - Rubric: (HR) Practices Human Relations Skills (Hocking College Administrator)

Institutional Assessment_(PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes - Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes (Hocking College Administrator)

Program: MA - Outcome 1 - MA Outcome 1 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)

Program: MA - Outcome 2 - MA Outcome 2 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)

A
r

Jarvis, Lori <ljarvis>

Assessment Type

Summative

Inter-Rater
Summary

Y
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Rubric: MA Outcome 1 Rubric

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging

(4 pts) (3pts) (2pts) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev
Medical Asepsis and the OSHA Standard 8 1 0 0 3.889 4.000 0.314
Demonstrates knowledge of clinical skills previously learned 8 1 0 0 3.889 4.000 0.314
Demonstrates responsibility in initiating and completing patient care needs 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Applies principles of patient safety 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Performs care within scope of knowledge 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Medical Asepsis and the OSHA Standard 8(88.89%) 1(11.11%)
Demonstrates knowledge of clinical skills previously 8(88.89%) 1(11.11%)
learned ) )

Demonstrates responsibility in initiating and 9 (100.00%)
completing patient care needs

Applies principles of patient safety 9 (100.00%)

Performs care within scope of knowledge 9 (100.00%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Jarvis, Lori Mean Stdev
Medical Asepsis and the OSHA Standard 3.889 3.889 0.000
Demonstrates knowledge of clinical skills previously learned 3.889 3.889 0.000
Demonstrates responsibility in initiating and completing patient care needs 4.000 4.000 0.000
Applies principles of patient safety 4.000 4.000 0.000

Performs care within scope of knowledge 4.000 4.000 0.000
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Rubric: MA Outcome 2 Rubric

Exemplary  Proficlent  Performing  EMETENE  pean  Mode  Stdev
Documents Patient Care 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Patient Encounter 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Explain the recommended patient education ordered by the physician to the patient. 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000

9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000

Communicates with the patient at their level of understanding

Documents Patient Care 9 (100.00%)
Patient Encounter 9 (100.00%)
Explain the recommended patient education 9 (100.00%)
ordered by the physician to the patient. )
Communicates with the patient at their level of 9(100.00%)
understanding )

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Jarvis, Lori Mean Stdev
Documents Patient Care 4.000 4.000 0.000
Patient Encounter 4.000 4.000 0.000
Explain the recommended patient education ordered by the physician to the patient. 4.000 4.000 0.000
4.000 4.000 0.000

Communicates with the patient at their level of understanding
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Rubric: Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively

A Rl Performing Emerelng Mean — Mode  Stdev
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project 8 1 0 0 3.889 4.000 0.314
Consideration of audience 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Follows a prescribed format 8 1 0 0 3.889 4.000 0.314
lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues 8 1 0 0 3.889 4.000 0.314
Organization 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Logical flow of ideas 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Detail 8 1 0 0 3.889 4.000 0.314
Grammar 8 1 0 0 3.889 4.000 0.314
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project 8(88.89%) 1(11.11%)

Consideration of audience

9(100.00%)

Follows a prescribed format

8(88.89%) 1(11.11%)

lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues 8(88.89%) 1(11.11%)

Organization 9(100.00%)

Logical flow of ideas 9(100.00%)

Detail 8 (88.89%) 1(11.11%)

Grammar 8(88.89%) 1(11.11%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Jarvis, Lori Mean Stdev
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project 3.889 3.889 0.000
Consideration of audience 4.000 4.000 0.000
Follows a prescribed format 3.889 3.889 0.000
lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues 3.889 3.889 0.000
Organization 4.000 4.000 0.000
Logical flow of ideas 4.000 4.000 0.000
Detail 3.889 3.889 0.000

Grammar 3.889 3.889 0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (CT) Demonstrates Learning, Critical Thinking, and Problem Solving Skilks

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging

(4 pts) (3pts) (2pts) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev
Define Problem 8 1 0 0 3.889 4.000 0.314
Research, Analyze and Evaluate 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Identify Strategies 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Propose & Implement Solutions / Hypotheses 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Evaluate Outcomes 9 0 0 0 4.000 4.000 0.000
Define Problem 8 (88.89%) 1(11.11%)
Research, Analyze and Evaluate 9 (100.00%)
Identify Strategies 9 (100.00%)

Propose & Implement Solutions / Hypotheses 9(100.00%)

Evaluate Outcomes 9(100.00%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Jarvis, Lori Mean Stdev
Define Problem 3.889 3.889 0.000
Research, Analyze and Evaluate 4.000 4.000 0.000
Identify Strategies 4.000 4.000 0.000
Propose & Implement Solutions / Hypotheses 4.000 4.000 0.000

Evaluate Outcomes 4.000 4.000 0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (ET) Maintains a Code of Ethics

Proficient
(4 pts)
Honesty 9
Self Accountability 9
Ethical Decision Making 9
Respect for Others 8
Intellectual Property 8

Honesty

Self Accountability
Ethical Decision Making
Respect for Others

Intellectual Property

Inter-Rater Summary

Honesty

Self Accountability
Ethical Decision Making
Respect for Others

Intellectual Property

Performing
(2 pts)

0

0

0

1

1

Lacking
(Opts)

0
0
0

Mean

4.000
4.000
4.000
3.778

3.778

Mode

4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000

4.000
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Stdev

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.629

0.629

9(100.00%)

9(100.00%)

9(100.00%)
8(88.89%)

8(88.89%)

. Proficient

Jarvis, Lori
4.000
4.000
4.000
3.778
3.778

. Performing

Mean
4.000
4.000
4.000
3.778
3.778

- Lacking

Stdev
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

1(11.11%)

1(11.11%)
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Rubric: Rubric: (GA) Community, Cultural, Global Awareness

Accommodates diversity through professional performance
Functions with respect toward self & others
Considers others perspectives

Contributes to local communities

Accommodates diversity through professional
performance

Functions with respect toward self & others
Considers others perspectives

Contributes to local communities

Inter-Rater Summary

Accommodates diversity through professional performance
Functions with respect toward self & others
Considers others’ perspectives

Contributes to local communities

8(88.89%)
7(77.78%)

7(77.78%)

. Exemplary

Exemplary
(4 pts)

7
8
7

Proficient
(3pts)

3
1
2

Performing
(2 pts)

0

0

0

Jarvis, Lori
3.700
3.889
3.778
3.778

Emerging
(1pts)

0
0
0

Mean

3.700
3.889
3.778

3.778
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Mode Stdev
4.000 0.458
4.000 0.314
4.000 0.416
4.000 0.416

3(30.00%)

Mean
3.700
3.889
3.778
3.778

1(11.11%)

2(22.22%)

2(22.22%)

Emerging

Stdev
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (HR) Practices Human Relations Skills

Interpersonal Skills
Group Work

Conflict Management

Interpersonal Skills
Group Work

Conflict Management

Inter-Rater Summary

Interpersonal Skills
Group Work

Conflict Management

Exemplary
(4 pts)

7
8
8

Proficient Performing
(3 pts) (2pts)

2 0

1 0

1 0

7(77.78%)

8(88.89%)

8(88.89%)

. Exemplary

Jarvis, Lori
3.778
3.889

3.889

Emerging
(1pts)

0
0
0

Mean
3.778
3.889

3.889

Mean

3.778
3.889

3.889
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Mode Stdev
4.000 0.416
4.000 0.314
4.000 0.314

2(22.22%)
1(11.11%)
1(11.11%)

Emerging

Stdev
0.000
0.000

0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes

Performance

Supervision & Leadership
Professional Image
Health & Safety

Job Readiness

Performance
Supervision & Leadership
Professional Image
Health & Safety

Job Readiness

Inter-Rater Summary

Performance

Supervision & Leadership
Professional Image
Health & Safety

Job Readiness

Exemplary
(4 pts)

8
7
8

Proficient
(3pts)

4
2
4
4
4

8(88.89%)

7(77.78%)

8(88.89%)

Performing
(2 pts)

0
0
0

Emerging
(1pts)

0

0

0

Mean

3.889

3.778

3.889

3.889

3.889
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8(88.89%)

8(88.89%)

. Exemplary

. Proficient

Jarvis, Lori

3.889
3.778
3.889
3.889
3.889

. Performing

Mean
3.889
3.778
3.889
3.889
3.889

Mode Stdev

4.000 0.314

4.000 0.416

4.000 0.314

4.000 0.314

4.000 0.314
1(11.11%)

2(22.22%)
1(11.11%)
1(11.11%)
1(11.11%)
Emerging

Stdev
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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